summer. 

• Expansion of the Satellite Terminal Building, adding new gates and immigration areas. 

• Development of new check-in counters, increasing capacity by nine (9) to accommodate 

additional flights. 

• Expansion of Long-Term car parking, adding two hundred and thirty-eight (238) spaces, with 

two hundred and forty-six (246) more available in early 2025. 

These projects significantly impacted airport operations, helping accommodate high summer traffic. 

Additionally, the Company initiated two projects to repurpose areas of the Main Terminal Building (MTB) 

to accommodate projected traffic growth: